
From: Tony Robinson
To: "brogers@tnc.org"; "brookem@email.arizona.edu"; Clayton Crowder; David Boyarski; Don Mitchell;

"Doug Duncan@fws.gov"; Duane Aubuchon; "fish.dr@asu.edu"; "Heidi Blasius@blm.gov"; Jason Kline; Jeff
Sorensen; "Jeff Simms@blm.gov"; "Jeffery Conn@blm.gov"; "jeprice@coastal.edu"; "John Bacorn";
"kwiley@tnc.org"; "Mary Richardson@fws.gov"; "mhaberstich@TNC.ORG"; "pnr@email.arizona.edu";
"rclarkson@lc.usbr.gov"; Ross Timmons; "Ryan Gordon@fws.gov"; "swilliams@land.az.gov"; Sharon Lashway;
Lara Upton; Kent Mosher; Andy Makinster

Subject: Muleshoe CMA-- Annual Native Fish Monitoring
Date: Monday, September 17, 2012 10:18:12 AM

All,
 
The annual native fish monitoring at Muleshoe CMA will occur a little later than the last four years
because of funding issues and the Fossil Creek renovation.  We finally did get some funding, but had
to payback all previous charges to other accounts, so weren’t left with much, but we don have enough
to pull of the 3 days needed for Muleshoe monitoring.  We would like to schedule the monitoring from
Sunday September 30 thru Tuesday October 2.  Alternative dates are October 15-18.  If BLM or TNC
staff can take on the headquarters area topminnow monitoring before that (like they did last year), that
would be great. 
 
Please let Clay or I know if you can help out.
 
Anthony Robinson
CAP Projects Program Manager
Arizona Game and Fish Department
5000 W. Carefree Highway
Phoenix, AZ 85086
Office:(623)-236-7376  Cell:
'Nothing in biology makes sense except in the light of evolution.'  Theodosius Dobzhansky
 
Sign up for AZGFD eNews  -- Wildlife news, fishing reports, hunting tips, and more.
Learn more about Fishing and hunting in AZ or Get Your Licenses Online
 

From: Tony Robinson 
Sent: Friday, August 26, 2011 2:58 PM
To: 'brogers@tnc.org'; 'brookem@email.arizona.edu'; Clayton Crowder; David Boyarski; Don Mitchell;
'Doug_Duncan@fws.gov'; Duane Aubuchon; 'fish.dr@asu.edu'; 'Heidi_Blasius@blm.gov'; Jason Kline; Jeff
Sorensen; 'Jeff_Simms@blm.gov'; Jeffery_Conn@blm.gov; jeprice@coastal.edu; John Bacorn;
'kwiley@tnc.org'; 'Mary_Richardson@fws.gov'; 'mhaberstich@TNC.ORG'; 'pnr@email.arizona.edu';
'rclarkson@lc.usbr.gov'; Ross Timmons; Ryan_Gordon@fws.gov; 'swilliams@land.az.gov'
Subject: Annual Muleshoe Native Fish Monitoring
 
All,
We had scheduled the annual fish monitoring in the Muleshoe waters for the week of September 19.  I
was wondering if people would be willing to do the monitoring over the weekend of the 17 and 18
instead, and maybe into Monday?
 
 
Usually the monitoring takes two full days (not including travel).  But depending on how many people
we get, we may have to go into a third day, as we need to allocate one full day for Hot Springs Canyon
(can’t quite get it done in a half a day).  
 
Anthony Robinson
CAP Projects Program Manager
Arizona Game and Fish Department
5000 W. Carefree Highway
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Phoenix, AZ 85086
Office:(623)-236-7376  Cell:
'Nothing in biology makes sense except in the light of evolution.'  Theodosius Dobzhansky
 
Sign up for AZGFD eNews  -- Wildlife news, fishing reports, hunting tips, and more.
Learn more about Fishing and hunting in AZ or Get Your Licenses Online
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